
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

April 21, 2015 
 
 
Agenda Item: 7.1 
 
Subject: Approval of Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement No. 13-182-001 – 

California’s Community College Chancellor’s Office, Adult Education Regional 
Planning Program (AB86), District-Economic Development 

 
 
Background: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District was awarded a grant by the 
California Community College Chancellor’s Office (CCCCO) to be the Technical Assistance 
Provider for Leadership and Coordination of the Adult Education Regional Planning program.  
 
The original award amount of the CCCCO Agreement #13-182-001 was $2,499,999. The Grant-
Agreement – Amended, Amendment No.1 increases the grant by $100,000 for a total of 
$2,599,999, four percent (4%) of which will be retained by the District for administrative fees.  
Amendment No.1 also extends the length of the grant from June 30, 2015, to December 31, 
2015.  
 
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves Amendment No.1 to Grant 
Agreement No. 13-082-001 – California’s Community College Chancellor’s Office, Adult 
Education Regional Planning Program (AB86), District-Economic Development, to a total of 
$2,599,999, for the period February 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015. It is further recommended 
that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Master Contract 
on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Celia Esposito-Noy/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 
 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

